3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *th RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART D | ECR-15-000397 s | MR | 6B
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED b | BCR-T15-002256 IIFEB2015 | JH | GE
£ ECR-15-014224 30SEP2015 | KH JT
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 20634401
21510221 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151022-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 - - e L 2??;?18; ?ig EEETTS%ﬁ§ION >§%§
21510222 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151022-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 901054-3 [SPAcTR FEFOER Y
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 i 8-clof0ec-4 i i i I S 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 702
51510020-5 c FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196531 - - 3 _ | 1 1 1 1 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY W66
LATCH PLATEZEX PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 = |REF I[REFIREF IREFIREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
P HETGHT ADIUST SERVO - - - - - - - - - - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
clolbee-s - NON-CH ZfLLATCH PLATE - - - - - - - - - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
21510227 £ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i A I N A 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
B 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 1124
-2l 2l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
APPLICATOR DATA - | - |REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
CRIMP ST7E TYPE B 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE [1.40 mm [.055] F R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 196
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] F R 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 183
R 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 182 1
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-10389 a B 240641-5 SPACER 181
R 2119956-1  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- a4 4] 4] 4 18026 -1 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M3 168
‘ R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T2 T2 1212 21 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 |66
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT RECEPTACLE,CRIMP SNAP-IN MICRO MATE-N-LOCK TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, RECEPTACLE CRIMP SNAP-IN MICRO MATE-N-LOCK - 4 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 165
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —LI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH = F1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE v - [ 2rr9793-1 [UIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
2 90-3 50 mm [ 138 IN] @0.89*1.52 mm [ 035- 060 IN] 5 90-3 50 mm [ 138 N @0.89*1.52 o [ 035- 060 NI 6 - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0» o7
TERMINAL 114-13000 - - TERMINAL ﬂ - - - fa 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 o |
APPL I CAT ON ABP| ] CAT ON R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 160
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATI ] ; : - - - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- - - - 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 156
TERMINALS APPLIEDA%; TERMINALS APPLIEDZﬁi -4 4 4| 4| 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 |54
TE TERMTANL TE TERMIANL TE TERMIANL TE TERMIANL TE TERMIANL TE TERMIANL TE TERMIANL TE TERMIANL - 2 2 2 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
1946061 194606-7 194606-3 794606 - | 7194606 -2 794606-3 - - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
1-794606-1 1-794606-7 1-794606-3 1-794606- | 1-794606 -7 1-794606 -3 R 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
- - - - - 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
B 2119656-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT @& '|CRIMP HEIGHT /9 WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT S TICRIMP HEIGHT /b s R I O O N R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
S17E r§3 mm [ INCH] L@J 1| REFERENCE SETTING ST7F =) v [ INCH] &Y RrrrRrNcE SETTING - 1 | | 1 1 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
20 AWG 0 89+/-0 05[ 035+/- 002] - 1 - W W W 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
’ o ’ = 0. o0mm¢ 0.8¢+/-0.050.032+/-.007] .9 N T IR IR 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
cc AWG 0. 79+/-0.051.031+/-.002] 8. | 0. 35mm2 0.78+/-0.050.031+/-.002] 8.1
>4 AWG 0 69+¢/-0 050 027+/- 002] 9 - 1 1 1 1 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SN T [ 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
Zﬁl R 2119092-1  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
*WARNIT NG - w 1 1 1 1 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 372
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO R 1901091-1 |[PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER |
Zﬁl LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B B B e A 532840 TSPRING. COVPRESSTON ‘ §§
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS :
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING H T I BRI R 3568351 EVER, DRAG RELEASE 56
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N I AT R I B 240792- 1 DRAG. TERMINAL 725
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION oy S AL O O T O 189124-7  |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 124
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N I IR N R 690438 - 1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1723
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS S I R B I > 168083-7  1SCR. SKT HD CAP. ReFS W4 X 8.0 I
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE ’ : ’ : :
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING TO - W W W W W [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151022-4 Eipggggﬁ$T6¥éEIA?SEC£E$Cﬁ;$OiELWaiéaiﬁ;?é;E%;AgR?HE ;%oéﬂgTW&ﬁLi8gE§ro;a g?:7fﬁ;t¥l}g - w w | | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
EEE%@AEEEDF@%?HW5;TNESQQTQPAEE%éﬁ?ngJUEQNYERSION: 2:%}218%% é VAL IDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION S N O R O N O 5-690518-1 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 113
" 7 - SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - | 1 1 1 1 2-690463-3 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR (I
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151022-6 | ,
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMEDNED THAT THE CUSTOMER T T T T2 T2 T 1-2168083-1 TSCR SKT HD CAP ReRS W3 16 6
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC ’ , NOfv,
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. APPLICATION. N | W W W W 1-690691-1 |PLATE,REAR SHEAR 15
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62 B e e cl199o7-c  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 Sy c1198be ] oRRAR ADLDLR, RLAR .=
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 PN A L e ) A O §-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 [D, 070 DIA. MAT. 1292 N - e e e 2] c119606-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, - - - -] - 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 -2l 2222 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- - - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 2222z 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. S R B R i 1795411 TFEED CAN ALR FEED 515 NS T T T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
Afi.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY T 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 24T /AN A L O O B I 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. _ | _ | | | 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 | 1 W W W W W 4-1333201-0 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/3\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I e A 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245 S Y O 2L A ) € 9 /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 N I N O O O 690468 -1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B R N R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 s LA A O O R I 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET e\ - | L 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242 et bt 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 1 1 1 1 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 D4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-2119582-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 p L L O A O 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER f
ﬁRTSMg&NvIETRETM 'S AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIGE |~ |2 [2 [ - | - | 2ie8400-6 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoMs, M5 X 16 240 N [ | 5-456402- 4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL | | ’ [TEM
CFORMATION . 7 -7 -8 =51 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION méM 17 -7 -6]-5]-21 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NG
TSR], SIS M IS potTaety R CISHEEAG GrsmuTaToa” O ToNOVeoT — onnectiv
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR T ERI I T — 7/1%? Liaswf wawwimw
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM — ETT L LA g
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT IC E S IO - OTHERNISE SPECIFIED:  [APYD NANE Ocean Side Feed
ﬁ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED . A T L A N T V R N lpc ks o Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L igéjgw APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +0. SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
( P ac { | C versitron S h own MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151022 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

TS

SERVO
- LATCH PLATEL

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

REF
J—
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE <:>//// |
CARRIER STRIP
ASSEMBLY LOCATION
T T e T W [ TovOv20T] SRt
NG TENOVZOTT > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TONOV20 11T [NnamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION m u Ocean Side Feec
0 PLC +-
| PLC 405 Applicator

—40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 ‘@§{::3€gﬁ 0013 FPPLICATION SPEC
b . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151022 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE D SHEET ? OFA REVE}
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
((;S DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TU:LR‘EC:ETR‘:END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOCA D6ST6 RE\/‘S‘ONS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ' 2119599-1 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440- 1
2-2151022-1 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151022-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2151022-4 : : : : V| - - | 2119740-2 |TAG, [DENTIFICATION 213
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949 -1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196532 - - i | o 12?522433 ;E@gﬁtwiiEEHEXTERN — l?%
2-2151022-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151022-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N VT N AR AR G TNERGY 66
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-215102¢e-4 - - - ~ [REF |REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - - -
2.2151022-5 3 TINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE | 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
gﬁg PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 7 - | 1 1 1 8-21084-1 O-RING, .8071 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
2-2151022-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -1 ] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
7-2151022-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - _ B 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
B R A 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-l el a] a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
APPLICATOR DATA - Lo L ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
CRIMP S17F TYPE B R A 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F N -] 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TNSOL 1T 78 mm T 0701 = - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (53 - -] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
108-10389 - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- rlo- - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
B R A 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 124
- 121212712 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
‘ B R A 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Te CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T T T s SR TG CONPRESS On o
TERMINAL NAME : - -N- :
COWWRECETA%E’WMP oNAP- TN, MICRO MATE -N-LOCK TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT RECEPTACLE CRIMP SNAP-IN MICRO MATE-N-LOCK S N R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 33
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH T NSULATION DIAVETER RANGE S R I R B 155888-5  |SPACER. CRIVPER 87
iﬁgROMfNi\OL il [‘”4"381 ﬁi]moo Z0.89-1.52 mm [.035-.060 IN) 2.90-3.50 mm [.114-.138 IN] Z0.89-1.52 mm [.035-.060 IN) i LA R O R 240641-5  |SPACER S |
IERMINAL (D) TERMINAL A ] B R A 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
pECTETeAT IO ) APPLICAT [oNES - el a] a4 18026- 1 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M3 63
SPECIFICATION - B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 121212712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188
TERMINALS APPLIED A2 TERMINALS APPLIED A2 -l el a] a4 2168083-1  |SCR éKTHDéAP)Rﬁs)M3; 8.0 22
B T e I TE TERMIANL | TE TERMIANL | TF TERMIANL | TE TERMIANL "7 [ 1 | 1 | 1| 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
I EYTTT T a1500 IR EyrTr 794606 - | 794606-2 794606- 3 N - [ 3333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
1-794606-1 1-794606-2 1-794606- 3 - 121212712 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
- B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- B 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT @& YICRIMP HEIGHT /9 - ? 2 2 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
S17E rgj mm [ INCH] L@J v | REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
_ _ _ 1 _
WIRE @ tegy[CRIMP HEIGHT CRINP HEIGHT /& 0.50m2__| 0.824/-0.05.032+/-. 002] T auTeses T {SCR, BHSE Reds W X 75 o
SIZE F—J mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 0. 3ommZ 0.78+/-0.00L.031+/-.002] 8. | ’ ’
e TN S B R A 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ST 0 6.8 B T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
TR RTINS e 2-1 - T [ v [ 1 [ 1-2179644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
' L ' ~ B R A 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
*WARNING T T 1901091-1 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
(1] LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - f f f f !gﬁgﬁo igngxyﬁiiﬁ gg
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B i s e ST e TERNIIAL %
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N I IR IR I 189124-7  |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP >4
B R A 690438~ | FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
Lﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY Aéﬁ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. B | | | | 2168083-7 SCR__SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8 0 X
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ’ ’ ofo, :
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - W 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING TO _ | | | | 21195331 STRIPPER  SIDE FEED 19
[ﬁl TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY :

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO A N N I O 9-690518-1 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: VAL IDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION | - | 1 1 1 2-690463-3 |FLOATING SHEAR. REAR 17
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151022 SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR B ) > > > 1-2168083- | SCR.SKT HD CAP. RoHS M3 X 6 6
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151072 FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMEDNED THAT THE CUSTOMER ’ ’ ony,

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-215107 PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC 1 - 1 1 1 1 1-690691 -1 PLATE,REAR SHEAR 15
APPLICATION. _ _
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ! N L A c119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N -2 2121¢°? 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13

AN aop it ARt NUMBER 1234155 LoCTITE To THREADS OF 1TEMS 6o T T T T 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] -2l 212712 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12

SEE Ly B AT NUMBER 2 Aiate T iTE 10 THRE ALY OF 11eus vis - -1 -1 - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 -2l 212712 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11

- e 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, B 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
U\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY 1N ORDER TO PROPERLY B T 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 NP ] 4-1333201-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243 - 1 1 1 1 3-240641-7 |SPACER |
A N - v 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472 B 690468- | DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6

CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE

oo e or e o e e e A D s L e e e B T 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 241 B 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 B 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

I SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER T0 1NSTRUCTION SHEET - 2 | - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 NP ] 1-2119582-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3

D T oML INEORMATION - -1 -1 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?

A - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238 N 5-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,

REMOVE [TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE | -2T7|-25]-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION I%M | -2T-25]-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M

OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL o R o o T T T o ‘

INFORMATION . TS SlelEe] 10 CHRISE MRS SBITHGHLLis ChS g v o L THANG mzz;z% :@TE TE Comnectivity

ﬁ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED DIMERS TONS: SRR (SE SPECIF IE] s A eovzaT L
" PAC I F IC VE RS ION mm s Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i C Q % O f
| PLC +0.5
S h own on o h C C % S 3 O Tf 4 & 4 O Tf 4 @Eg i: igéfa APPLICATION SPEC )
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T : T DO R
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151022 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

FEED TYPE

MECHANTCAL

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

=) C?
GMS

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSITIONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

CARRIER STRIP
ASSEMBLY LOCATION

T T R S [ TmovZ0T S ERRER
CT THANG T6NOV2OTI ' Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C V E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TONOVZ20 11 |NAME ‘
mm M%&%yﬂ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he ks Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC £0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ‘@'@wc 10,013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA £- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:]2151022
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [**F [ | 4 OFA REVE}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



